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Ingredients: Diced tomatoes (tomatoes, tomato juice, calcium chloride, may contain citric acid), Water,  
Tomato paste, Diced green bell pepper, Diced jalapeno pepper (jalapeno pepper, salt, acetic acid), Vinegar,  
Salt, Dehydrated onion, Dehydrated garlic, Cilantro, Citric acid, Sodium benzoate.
Allergen Status: None.

Chunky Mild Salsa

Handling Instructions
Shelf stable product, protect from 
freezing. Refrigerate after opening 
and use within 1 week of opening.

Shelf Life
•	 6	months	unopened.

A red tomato sauce with diced  
tomatoes, onions, green peppers, 
jalapeno, and herbs. Open product 
and ready to serve.

Item 
Code Item Name Pk/Size UPC SCC Item 

(L x W x H)
Item Weight
Net & Gross

Case 
(L x W x H)

Case Weight
Net & Gross CuFt Tie/High

10304
El Rabioso  
Chunky Mild Salsa

2 x 3.78 L 800463103047 10800463103044
15.24 x 12.7 x 29.21 cm 
6 x 5 x 11.5”

4 g  
8.82 lbs

4.20 kg  
9.26 lbs

28.56 x 17.78 x 30.48 cm 
11.25 x 7.0 x 12” 

8.4 kg 
18.52 lbs

8.9 kg 
19.62 lbs

0.54
22 x 3 = 66
cases per pallet

Products Available
Nacho Chips Yellow Round
Nacho Chips Yellow Triangle
Nacho Chips Tri-colour Triangle
Jalapeno Cheese Sauce Pouch
Nacho Cheese Sauce Cans
Chunky Salsa, Mild & Medium Jugs
Portion cups, Cheese and Salsa
Sliced Jalapeno Peppers

Nutrition Facts / Valeur nutrtitive
Per 1/4 cup (60 mL) Calories 25
Amount  
Teneur 

% Daily Value
% valeur quotidenne

Fat / Lipides 0.1 g 1%

 Saturated / saturés 0 g 0%

 + Trans / trans 0 g

Carbohydrate / Glucides 5 g

 Fibre / Fibres 1 g 4%

 Sugars / Sucres 2 g 2%

Protein / Protéines 1 g 0%

Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg 0%

Sodium / Sodium 530 mg 23%

Potassium 75 mg 2%

Calcium 40 mg 3%

Iron / Fer 0.4 mg 2%
*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
*5% ou moins c’est peu, 15% ou plus c’est beaucoup


